
West Bengal  

Industrial Infra-structure Development Corporation 

              DJ - 10, Sector - II, Salt Lake City , Kolkata – 91 

 

ABRIDGED TENDER NOTICE NO.IIDC/ 6(M) / 2021 – 2022 
 

       No. Infra/Eng/3P-1/81/Part-X/1502                       Dated: 25.08.2021      

 

Sealed tenders are invited by the Executive Engineer(Civil),In-charge of Mech.Divn.,WBIIDC from the Bonafied, 

reliable, experienced and resourceful electrical contractors of P.W.D., I & W Deptt., M.E.S., Railways other 

Government Organization and Undertakings etc. who have at their credit experience of successful completion of 

similar nature of job under a single contract of money value  not less than 40% of the Estimated Amount during 

the period of 2016 -17 to 2020-21.(F.Y) 

 

Sl. 

No

. 

 

 

 

Description of Works 

Estimated amount Earnest 

money 

Last Date of  

a) Application 

 

b) Issue of tender 

form 

a) Time of    

Completion 

b) Date of 

receipt of 

tender. 

 c) Date of 

opening. 

1. 

 

 

Annual maintenance of pumping  

machineries and its allied work at 

Kharagpur Industrial park, 

Kharagpur,Nimpura , Dist.-Paschim 

Medinipore. 

Rs. 1,47,301.00 2,946.00 a) 01.09.21 

 

       b)   02.09.21 

a) 12 months 

b) 03.09.21  

c) 03.09.21 

 

The detailed tender documents may be had on the specified dates up to 14.00 hrs. on payment of RS.236.00 

(Non fefundable) in cash per set  from this office and the completed tender papers will be received up to 15.00 hrs. 

on 03.09.2021 and will be opened at 15.15 hrs. on the same day in presence of the intending tenderers or their 

authorized representative. 

 Intending tenderers shall have to apply in writing to the Executive Engineer (Civil), In-charge of Mech. 

Divn., WBIIDC for obtaining permission for issuance of tender papers latest by 01.09.2021 up to 14.00 hrs. with 

photo copies (self attested with company stamp & date) of credentials regarding satisfactory completion of 

similar nature of works as mentioned above, along with valid PAN Card, GST Registration certificate, valid 

Income Tax return/clearance certificates,  Valid PT clearance Certificate etc.. All the photo copies will be verified 

from the originals by the estimating section of electrical/mechanical division at the time of receiving of the 

application. Application submitted by the applicant without verification of original from electrical division will be 

treated as cancelled and the applicant will not be entertained for the participation in the tender. 

 The earnest money should be submitted through NEFT at HDFC Bank, Salt Lake City Branch, Branch 

code: 0277, Account Number: 50100399351868, IFSC: HDFC0000277 in favors of “WEST BENGAL 

INDUSTRIAL INFRA-STRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION”. Copy of deposit challan/slip should 

be submitted along with the tender documents. 

 Security deposit @ 1%  will be recovered from the progressive bills to cover security amount equivalent to 

3% of total value of work so executed. 

Statutory deduction will be made for all other taxes from the progressive bills as per Govt. rules and 

regulation including 1% labour welfare cess. 

 The undersigned reserves the right to reject/accept the tender in whole or part thereof without assigning any 

reasons whatsoever.If any date as mentioned above, happens to be holiday the next working day will be considered 

as the stipulated date. 

 Last date of sale of tender paper 02.09.2021 up to 14-00 Hrs. (I.S.T) for tender. 

                                                                                                                                       

                                      Executive Engineer(Civil), 

                                                  In-charge of Mech.Divn. 

                                                         W.B.I.I.D.C. 



 

 

No. Infra/Eng/3P-1/81/Part-X/1502                       Dated: 25.08.2021      

 
 Copy forwarded for information  to: - 

 

1. The Chief Executive Officer, WBIIDC. 

2. The Chief Accounts Officer, WBIIDC. 

3. The Secretary, WBIIDC,  

4. The Superintending Engineer, WBIIDC. 

5. The Executive Engineer(E), Bidhannagar  Electrical Division, PWD .Purta Bhavan, Salt Lake, Kol-91 

6. The Executive Engineer(E), KMDA, Unnyan Bhavan, Salt lake, Kolkata-91 

7. The Executive Engineer(E), PWD Electrical Division, Dist.- 24PGS(S) . 

8. The Executive Engineer, Kharagpur Industrial Park, WBIIDC. 

9. The Assistant Engineer (Mech), WBIIDC, Kolkata. 

10. The Accounts Officer, WBIIDC, Head Office.  

11. The Cashier, WBIIDC, Kolkata. 

12. This Office Notice Board 

 

 

 

 

                     Executive Engineer(Civil), 

                                                  In-charge of Mech.Divn. 

                                                              W.B.I.I.D.C. 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


